Housing Authority of the City
Of Hammond
1402 - 173<sup>rd</sup> Street
Hammond, Indiana 46324
Phone (219) 989-3265 Fax (219) 989-3275
TDD (800) 743-3333

Official Notice of a Regular Meeting
Of the Board of Commissioners
To be held on
April 27, 2020 at 4:00p.m.
Meeting held via electronic means

Call to Order
Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Minutes of previous meeting
Correspondence

- **Financial** 
  - Check Register February 2020 Turner Park
  - Check Register March 2020 Turner Park
  - Check Register February 2020 COCC
  - Check Register March 2020 COCC
  - Income Statement February 2020
  - Income Statement March 2020

## **Departmental Reports**

- Public Housing Occupancy February 2020
- Public Housing Occupancy March 2020
- Housing Choice Voucher February 2020
- Housing Choice Voucher March 2020
- Security Report February 2020
- Security Report March 2020
- First Quarter Maintenance Report

Secretary –Treasurer/Executive Director's Report Old or Unfinished Business New Business Public Expression Adjournment

\*\* If anyone is in need of special accommodations for this meeting, pursuant to the American with Disabilities Act, notice of said need should be provided to Amanda Osvalds at (219) 989-3265at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. Every reasonable effort will be made to accommodate citizens when prior notice is given. \*\*